FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 2061 B4:8ZAM Pl

_.k(‘art Engine MC -8

LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

FEBRUARY 1963

a

Page
The following pages contain an illus- &
trated parts list for the MC-8 Kart .

Engjne_p Due to small differences be- Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC-8 Engine ............., 2
tween engines, it is important that the

Serial Nimbér of youpr Kart Engine Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly ................... 4
be included whenever spare parts are \ 6
ordered. This will assure receiving Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly .............. .. ... ... ... ...

the proper parts from your dealer.

L 25N

(g — MocCTULILOCE CORPORATION
e M : S1l0l West Century Boulevard,
— Los Angeles €45, California

OPYRIGHT - 1963
CCULLOCH CORPORATION

NO. 477 81
MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE — 50 CENTS



22 20Al1 Bd:@eAM P2

Dec.

I BE3-952-6EE4

FR: MO

FrROM :

MC-8

=]
—

~

-

@,

Engine Assembly, Model MC-8 Engine

Figure 1,

2-83(D

Fi7r81



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 20891 B4:86AM F3

FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEI. MC-8 ENGINE

Index Part Units
(‘ No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
M’
13588 Stack ASSY .vvvevrirrvrrerrinerans e beemrre s errsar et astonan 1
1 160050 . Screw - Fil hd 10- szxs/am.lg Crerersararenaes Cereraenaeaas 2
2 100240 . Lockwasher .....coeveave et esasaeseraai et e 2
3 B TS (Order Stack Assy #13598) 1
4 100249 Nut-HBX1/4~28..............--nuu.-n..-................-.-- 2
5 100153 Washer - LocK 1/4-10Ch st iiae i inaretinsssssnnsnsssssvsnnnsnsnee 2
6 48890A McCulloch Carburetor Assy (Seefigure 2)....... ... .. iiiiniinnns i
7 51161D Gasket - Carburetor .......ciiieeenien Cirresirerrnearns Ceereean e 1
8 103947 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1 in, lg (SEMS) o ea st i en 4
9 486808A Manifold Assy - Intake . ... oot iinieririierenerarnesnernnnenns 1
10 48B604A Gasket - Intake Manifold ... viviriiiiiivriioarsasnrivoeratvnensns 1
11 Reed Valve Plate ASSY . ..vvvivivnretrsrnrrnsasnssnnnsssnsnssannrsne 1
12 104476 . Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/32 in, lg .......... Cerrraraseraranaas 2
13 51480 . LOCKPLAlE .vvivenareanraranrernsainnsrisasnessisssatssnsosnns 1
14 48591 B ¢ 0 s R < T T 1
15 48593 . Valve -~ Reed ............ Caeeasan e terbs et tat bt aanaiaaasann 1
16 48592 . Plate - Reed .......... vensens e rrarserrerrarans aeserasanens 1
17 48605 Gasket - Reed valveplate ........... eretea et e e 1
18 57585 Cover Assy - Sparkplug ........cvves hetereneaaae Chenerasraaaae 1
19 55615 Guard - Dirt . .oeveicerireratinoarsesnsnesssecsonen Crerarrasieran e i
20 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg (SEMS) ....... e 4
21 101181 Locknut - Hex 10-24 | .. it itiivavervosnssenssensissssrssssesnans 2
22 48796B Fan Housing ASSY.e.vessusns s rettar s erTEr et T s e Ry 1
23 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x5/81n.lg.................................. 2
24 103100 Lockwasher = NO. 10, .. cirr e ir i irnvrrnrarerroisansacnresocnas 2
25 48609 Header - Exhaust ...........c..c00t rearaaeare st rareiant e onn 1
28 101982 Screw - Hox hd 1/4-20 X 1N, 1B oottt r e iiriveeesenannensns 4
27 100311 Washer - Plain 1/4-1n. ... ittt iiiiinerisaninensnsntassnanssas 4
e 28 58139A Bottom - CrankCasSe .. ...ceusereensssanscacetoantssnannasnssssonnns 1
: 29 48900A Gasket - Crankease botiOm . .. .ottt itin ettt inneetavncasronnns 1
R 30 Powerhead Assy (See figure 3) ... ... .ii.iiiii ittt it 1
2arran

2-83 (D 3



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 2081 B4:86AM P4

MC-8

18

(“\.

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly
4 147781

2-63 (D)



FrROM =

9

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2641 B4IE7AM  PZ

FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

MC.-8

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
48850A McCulloch Carburetor ASEY .. ..ot iirerrenresovnrorssansensres 1
1 104520 Serew-Panhd 10-24 x 7/8in. Jg (SEMB) v vvvrivnreirnnnennnnnn 4
2 48897 Body Assy - Fuelpump ........... b e e e ey 1
3 48911 Fiter - Fuel pump ...c.vvevrirennnaaninses 1
4 57274A Diaphragm - Fuel pump ............ N 1
5 48801 Plate - Carburetor diaphragm ... vecevianearssrnssassrarenns 1
6 55067C Diaphragm LR R B B RS B BT R B B R R Y B R Y B B B I B R R R R I R IR B RN R W 1
7 55090 Needle - Metering ........... C e taareraeiaterar et et aserane 1
8 48810 Needle - Metering main ........ et rar et ra e aat e 1
g 104001 “O” Ring ..... rrirereeriianes et rereerrrner e Cetieaeaans 2
10 55397 Screw-Idle ....oiviiriiniiinneneans e e iara et 1
11 517056 Spring - Idle screw .......... fr e e esaar e e e 1
12 104814 . Screw ~ Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 in. lg (SEMS) ............ e 1
13 50701A . Arm - Throttleshaft ............... e senaseaen Feremarearene 1
14 48820 . Spring - Throttlerelurn ... . vivniisiiiiiniiiiiennereserssnnnas 1
15 104814 Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 in. Iz (BEMS). ..o vviinivnnininiennnass 1
16 55085 Plate - Throttle . .......... teetrraraa et an N e 1
17 110055 Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. 12 (SEMS) ... ivvvenvrrneanenionnns . 1
18 55082 Clip - Throttleshaft ......................... Ceserrarerearenan 1
i9 48818A Shaft - Throttle 88Y ...v.viiiiiutianneenenennenneanrnnennnns 1
20 48907A Carburetor Body Assy ..... . 1
21 104164 . Screw-Panhd4-40X 1/43n, 1g ... 0ivrrrrnnenrnnnnnaennnn 1
22 104305 Pin - Inlet lever .....cvviiiivannnns, terean teasaranerasaes 1
23 55688 Lever - Inlet control, vy vvuivensanninrnrrtorernnresnossvrnses 1
24 37172 Spring - Inlet lever i i iiiiiaecrnnennercnrasennnnnrnens 1
25 55476A Valve - Needle .. .vuriiiiiiiiiaianernereanracerosrannenans 1
26 55475 Body - Needle ......ciovevvennnnnrnnenn et 1
a7 59480 Seat - Needle ............. e er et is ettt 1
28 55689 Washer -Valve . ... iieiiiiiininiiirentereioctscsonnnaa 1
29 104407 Plug - EXpansion .. ... v iiiin it et et i e e e 1
30 55690B Seal ~Capillary ..ot iii ittt ittt it et et e e e e 1
31 102758 Plug - Expansion ., .......ev0uaas Ce et s s e s a e 1
32 55062A Bushing - Carburetor body ..... 2

FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 101179 Nut - HeX T/18-20 .ttt vt it ie e ein e e e et e 1
2 101270 Washer - Special oo i e e e e e 1
3 48785A By Wheel ASSY o ui ittt ettt iteine s it ernsersenensenensnarnaens 1
4 100199 Key - Woodruff NO. 3 ... ittt et is e rnsrresrsencanannnnnsn 1
5 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 3/4 30, 1€ vuvvvtnvnnnrnrnnenrss . ereenns 4
6 102189 Washer - Plain #10 oo v ittt inu v insneensnrenrrsinsnrosnssnosnsanss 3
7 55494 Sealing Screw - Hex hd.......... Ceraresaas frr e eseeaan Vean e 2
8 50671 Retainer - Breaker hoX COVEL . .. ittt it men ittt en et aanennnnann 1
9 50588 Cover - Breaker box ........... . 1
10 50589 Gasket - Breaker boX ... .o..iitiininrriiirarrrare s i
11 100251 Nut - Hex 8-32 , ... .....000vin. St et e e taee et an ettt as 1
12 100057 Lockwasher - Internal No. B L, .. .. vir i rerurentronnornseiaannenss 1
13 57225 Wire Assy -~ Primary .....cuvunnn. .. crrtar st er i i e e e, 1
i4 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal ............cccoiiuunennn. e aae . 1
15 103672 Berew - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. 12 (SEMS) vvvr e rrvnrennvenas. feas 1
16 50076 A Breaker ASSY tuuiivierevnsnnrerarnnrnans e e 1
17 103672 Screw - Fil hd 8- 32 x 1/2 in. 1g 1653 03, £ ) N 1

247781

263

This list is continued on page 7



FROM : FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec, 22 28A1 A4:687AM PG

MC-8

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly

1
4778]
8 2-63 (D)



FROM : FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec, 22 2@A1 A4:@85AM  P7

‘ MC-8
FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONT)
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
. :
18 50074 COndenSer «v.oevevsricraserenanrs Ceresvaraereranann erreteaerane e 1
57126A Crankcase Cover ASSY ......oevne. Ceeersesaiananas eraesiasaraans . 1
19 101326 . Nut - Hex 10-24 . ... .0vrenencinnns Seeeebiatan Crreresier e nys 2
20 54184 . Wiper - Crankcase coverfelt ... vivsivineivrvscrnninsannnaes 1
21 50663 . Qil Seal - CrankCaSe ..vevsvevrsonnsnranrnssrsesroanesasrsnnses 1
22 . Cover - Crankcase ...... (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57126A) 1
23 104523 “O” Ring ...... et iesrsestrarattas et as Cerrserescnnrnans 1
24 100824 Bearing -~ Ball ... .iviiiiiiiiiisiinarasnanns ereastanas eeeeanes 1
25 103746 Locknut - Hex 8/8-24 .......... C e i rae et s e e rre e an 1
26 100169 Key - Woodruff No. 3 ., e eraE et e e ane 1
27 47779 Nameplate ...oviivviiincnnrrenosarinsanass Ceenraraaaras Cereearaas 1
28 101965 - Berew - Hex hd 10- 24 X7/8in. 1g (SEMSB) ...ivuinrirrenianranssnnsnee 2
29 100003 Wa.sher»Pla.inNo.lO............................................ 2
30 51251 Lamination ASSY ...cviiitseressnaerrsrstnsarsrsrasansrssnscasrsrans 1
31 51253 Retainer - Coil, ..o vvvennennnnnnns e tedee et e a s 2
55849A Coil and Terminal Assy ........ fe e et s ertar e 1
32 56617 . NIPDlE v re i i e it it st tettataeantaccatararsaacarcnrnais 1
33 52547 . Wire Agsy - Sparkplug ............ et rrareneraranaran et s 1
34 55060 . . Boot - Spark PlUg v .onriiivnerettarrnnsarsrssracsanrnanans . 1
35 55061 . “ Connector ......... Credttrrstretierersianenra P 1
36 101883 . Wire ASsy - Ground ....eueeeraoerererarsnnrnsssasrsssasossesas 1
37 . Coil ASSY ...veveiseas. (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #559494) 1
38 Plug-spal‘kl4-mm B R I R R R R N N I I I BN B O BN N B ) 1
39 104534 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1-13/32 in. 1g ... .. oo it iiiinernrnn- “eee 6
40 24236 Washer - Plain No. 10, .. ..ot it irtr i snrnrrsrasreassassnnnncs 8
41 48587 Head - Cylinder .............0u0s e e reinrariesiarares et ntnrena 1
432 48742A Gasket - Cylinder head . ...... oo iiiiriiri it ittt it e ersnrns 1
53726 Piston Assy - Standard . ....iriiitr ittt iitai et tetaaraneas 1
_f‘k 43 48978 . Ring Set - Piston standard (Two FINES) s v vr vrverenravnnrnvncnnon 1
L 44 104378 . Bearing~Closedend ... ..iiienuririnieiinnerraranasranennans 1
i 45 1012086 . Bearing .......... 1
46 . Piston tiiver i i (OrderPlstonAssy#53726) 1
47 47782 Connecting RO ASSY ... oot it ir it tsecenssvennaerernns 1
48 101356 . Screw - Socket hd 10~32 X 5/Bin. 1g . ...t tiinnrrnrnennenennenss 2
49 102742 . Roller - Needle .....ccvvvirnnsveres et ressesieraanataenrenas 24
50 58132 Pin = Pison tviuet it iiiiertt ittt it e e by 1
51 48586B Crankshaft .............. o r e s e a et ea e e 1
48993A Crankcase ASS8Y ...vvvvins Crrerbrr e ceraes et ree s 1
52 104128 . L0 - 1
53 104858 R Bearing - Needle ........... e e tar ot ot rreseaeraa e 1
54 18556A . Retainer ~ Nl (o iiiiiririreriieiosinirsesninrsoonsonsntranrans 4
55 101143 . Locknut - HEX 1/4-20 ...t vtenieeeennrnrnnrncenaeeenrseanannen 4
56 28053 . Retainer - Nut ... ... it itrineinnnctneiarennronnresanranns 2
57 57063 . Retainer - Nut ... ittt irentirnenievonsanrorsnsaansnns 4
58 104255 . Retainer - Nut ... ... ittt iiaertrrersnannnsnesa 2
59 101326 . Nut - Hex 10-24 L.ttt et ittt ieneiesareinassennnenns 8
60 Crankecase ........coevvieuaas (Order Crankcase Assy #48993A) 1

OVERSIZE PISTON AND RING SET

Part
r Number Nomenclature
\\“"/,
53727 Pigton Assy - Oversize 0.010InCh vinivriiiiirsnnnnvrenanness Alternate
48934 Ring Set - Piston oversize 0,010 inch {2 rings) ............ Alternate

47701

2-63 (D n



